Paper No. 26 Filed: November 30, 2021

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

QUALCOMM INCORPORATED and ZYXEL COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION¹, Petitioners,

v.

UNM RAINFOREST INNOVATIONS, Patent Owner.

PTAB Case No. IPR2021-00375 Patent No. 8,265,096 B2

PATENT OWNER'S AMENDED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. SUMIT ROY In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53 and an agreement between the parties, Patent Owner UNM Rainforest Innovations ("UNMRI") hereby provides notice to the Petitioner Qualcomm Incorporated ("Qualcomm") that it will conduct a remote/virtual deposition of Dr. Sumit Roy on Monday, December 6, 2021, beginning at 10:00 AM CST. The deposition will take place using a videoconferencing platform. All parties will participate via Zoom.

The deposition will also be conducted before an officer who is authorized to take testimony under 35 C.F.R. § 23. The officer will record the deposition by stenographic means.

Date: November 30, 2021

Respectfully submitted,

/Jay P. Kesan / Jay P. Kesan, Reg. No.37,488 Cecil E. Key Henning Schmidt jkesan@dimuro.com ckey@dimuro.com hschmidt@dimuro.com DIMUROGINSBERG, PC DGKEYIP GROUP 1750 Tysons Blvd., Suite 1500 Tysons Corner, VA 22102 Telephone: (703) 289-5118 /Alfonso Chan / Alfonso Chan, Reg. No. 45,964 achan@shorechan.com SHORE CHAN, LLP 901 Main Street, Suite 3300 Dallas, TX 75202 Telephone: (214) 593-9110

Attorneys for Patent Owner UNM Rainforest Innovations

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§42.6(3)(1), 42.6(e)(4), and 42.25(b), the

undersigned certifies that a complete copy of Patent Owner's Amended Notice of

Deposition of Dr. Sumit Roy was filed electronically through the Patent Trial and

Appeal Board's PTAB E2E System and provided, via electronic service, to the

Petitioner by serving the correspondence address of record as follows:

Jonathan I. Detrixhe (jdetrixhe@reedsmith.com) Jonah D. Mitchell (jmitchell@reedsmith.com) Christine M. Morgan (cmorgan@reedsmith.com) Peter J. Chassman (pchassman@reedsmith.com)

Dated: November 30, 2021

/Jay P. Kesan /

Jay P. Kesan Reg. No. 37,488